AMENDMENT NO. 1
to the
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN

STATE OF ALASKA
ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE
LEGISLATIVE BUDGET & AUDIT COMMITTEE
120 4" Street, State Capitol, Room 3
Juneau, AK 99801

AND

ROGER MARKS
An individual doing business as Roger Marks
12550 Toilsome Hill Drive
Anchorage, AK 99516

**Contract Amount- Not to Exceed $25,000**
(amount includes reasonable travel expenses)

The parties to this Contract, made and entered into on the date the Legislative Auditor or her
designee signs the Contract, are the State of Alaska, Alaska State Legislature, Legislative Budget
& Audit Committee, whose address is 120 4th Street, State Capitol, Room 3, Juneau, AK 99801-
1182, (hereinafter referred to as the "Committee"), and Roger Marks, an individual DBA Roger
Marks, whose address is 12550 Toilsome Hill Drive, Anchorage, AK 99516 (hereinafter referred
to as the “Consultant.")

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT is to amend the terms of the original contract between
the Committee and the Consultant signed by the Committee Chair September 8, 2016. This
Amendment No. 1 extends the period of performance and designates a new Project Director.

IT IS THEREFORE MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

CLAUSE Il (PERIOD AND DATES OF PERFORMANCE), PARAGRAPH (A) IS AMENDED TO
READ:

(A) The period of performance under this Contract shall be from August 31, 2016, through June
30, 2017, unless terminated earlier as provided in this contract, or extended by mutual
agreement of the parties. All reports and analysis shall be completed and delivered to the
Committee Chair by June 30, 2017, unless otherwise directed by the Project Director or
Committee Chair.

CLAUSE XV (PROJECT DIRECTOR) IS AMENDED TO READ:

The Project Director is the person appointed by the Committee Chair. The Project Director shall
be Katrina Matheny. The Project Director is authorized to oversee and direct the activities of the
Consultant under this Contract. The Committee Chair may replace the Project Director at any
time by providing notice to the Consultant.



CLAUSE XVI (CERTIFICATION) IS AMENDED BY ADDING A NEW SENTENCE TO READ:

Execution of Amendment No. 1 by the Legislative Auditor hereby constitutes a certification that

funds are available in an appropriation to pay for work performed under this Contract through
June 30, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract amendment on the
dates indicated below:

CONSBULTANT:
Uya [3/7 {/i//7
ogenMarks [ Dhte / Date
An Jrdividual DBA Roger Marks
550 Toilsome Hill Drive Legislative Budget & Audit Committee
Anchorage, AK 99516 Procurement Officer
Alaska Business License # 924040
CERTIFYING AUTHORITY: ACCEPTED:
" o[\ MM /és’?/ﬁ 7
Kris Curtis Date Katrina Matheny Date/'
Legislative Auditor Project Director
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ity P \[1:]\7
%g@bnsel Date”




